Southwark Council southwark.gov.uk

NOTIFICATION OF KEY DECISION TO BE TAKEN

GENERAL EXCEPTION NOTICE

DETAILS OF DECISION	
Title of Report	Council Plan 2018-2022 Performance Schedules (2020)
Description/Nature of matter requiring Key Decision	To agree the Council Plan Performance Schedules
Decision taker	Leader of the Council
Date by which Key Decision must be taken	December 2020
Reason why it was impracticable for decision to be on the Forward Plan	The decision was submitted for inclusion in the December 2020 Forward Plan but due to an administrative oversight it was not included in the published web site version.
Reason why the decision cannot wait for inclusion in the next Forward Plan	The next Forward Plan to be published will be the February 2021 Forward Plan. This decision needs to be taken in 2020.
ORIGINATING AUTHOR'S DETAILS	
Name	Joseph Brown
Contact Number	020 7525 51409
Email	Joseph.Brown@southwark.gov.uk
Address	160 Tooley Street, London SE1 2QH

General Exception Notice cleared by:	
Chief Officer / Director	Stephen Gaskell, Director of Response and Renewal
Date	10 December 2020



Tim Murtagh For Proper Constitutional Officer Dated: 10 December 2020